Specifications are subject to change without notice (09.10.2021) 1
• High-current, high-voltage
• AC Solid State Relay
• Zero switching
• Rated operational current: 50, 90 and 110 AACrms
• Blocking voltage: Up to 1600 Vp
• Rated operational voltage: Up to 600 VACrms
• High surge current capability

Control voltage
Blocking voltage
Ordering Key
Type Selection
Switching mode  Rated operational    Control voltage         Blocking voltage
 current
   50:     50 AACrms     D:  4.5 to 32 VDC    A: Zero switching
   Rated operational
     voltage
   90:     90 AACrms
   110:   110 AACrms
 60:  600 VACrms  16: 1600 Vp
Selection Guide
Rated operational   Blocking voltage  Control voltage    Rated operational current
voltage     50 AACrms      90 AACrms    110 AACrms
600 VACrms    1600 Vp      4.5 to 32 VDC  RA 6050 -D 16     RA 6090 -D 16      RA 60110-D 16
Solid State Relays
Industrial, 1-Phase ZS, High Volt./Current Range
Types RA 60..
ves and solenoids as well as
all re sis tive loads. A zero
cross ing drive circuit will mini-
mize the neg a tive effects of
dif fer ent load types. Optocou-
plers pro vide an ide al inter-
face to logic lev el DC-out puts.
RA 60 110 -D 16
RA 60..
Input Spec i fi ca tions
Control voltage range       4.5 to 32 VDC
Pick-up voltage     ≥ 4.5 VDC
Drop-out voltage        ≤ 1 VDC
Input  current
@ max. input voltage    ≤ 40 mA
Reverse voltage      ≤ 32 VDC
Response time pick-up      ≤ 1/2 cycle
Response time drop-out        ≤ 1/2 cycle
Output Spec i fi ca tions
RA .. 50 RA .. 90  RA .. 110
Rated operational current AC 51 50 Arms       90 Arms    110 Arms
AC 53a  15 Arms       20 Arms    30 Arms
Minimum operational current 250 mArms    400 mArms        500 mArms
Rep. overload current t=1 s ≤ 125 Arms    ≤ 150 Arms        ≤ 200 Arms
Non-rep. surge current t=10 ms   600 Ap      1150 Ap         ≤1900 Ap
Off-state leakage current
@ rated voltage and frequency    ≤ 2 mArms    ≤ 2 mArms    ≤ 5 mArms
I2t for fusing t=10 ms ≤ 1800 A2s    ≤ 6600 A2s   ≤ 18000 A2s
On-state voltage drop
@ rated current ≤ 1.6 Vrms ≤ 1.6 Vrms    ≤ 1.6 Vrms
Critical dV/dt commutating   ≥ 500 V/µs         ≥ 500 V/µs      ≥ 500 V/µs
Critical dV/dt off-state ≥ 500 V/µs         ≥ 500 V/µs      ≥ 500 V/µs
Weight  Approx. 110 g
Housing material  Noryl GFN 1, black
Base plate
  50 A type       Aluminium, nickel-plated
90 and 110 A types  Copper, nickel-plated
Potting compound  Polyurethane
Relay
  Mounting screws  M5
  Mounting torque   ≤ 1.5 Nm
Control terminal
  Mounting screws  M3 x 6
  Mounting torque   ≤ 0.5 Nm
Power terminal
  Mounting screws  M5 x 6
  Mounting torque   ≤ 2.4 Nm
Housing Specifications
RA 60 ..
Operational voltage range        24 to 690 VACrms
Blocking voltage  ≥ 1600 Vp